Employer_Name

JobTitle

2014 - 2015

Program

Source

Job Start Date

Mathews Nissan of Clarksville
Elite Motors, Inc.

Darrell Waltrip Honda

Hertz Rental

Elite Motors

North American Lineman Training Center
Morrison & Fuson Insurance
Kroger

Kmart

Georgia Pacific

Tennessee Bun Co.

Nemak

Urgent Medical Care

The Sanctuary Day Spa
Alexander Chevrolet
Gateway Medical Center
Maco Management

Kroger

United Fitness Marketing
Tennsco

Roy Disney Communications
Trimware

Apex Systems

Teletech

Apex Systems

Advanced Technology Services
Dell

Comcast

City of Franklin Water Dept
K-Mart

Asurion Call Center

First Responders

First Responders

ISA Engineering

Automotive Technician
Automotive Technician
GS Tech

GS Technician

Service Tech
Administrative Asst
Administrative Asst
Clerk-Stocker
Customer Service

Laborer

Laborer

Logistics Assistant
Medical Billing

Receptionist
Receptionist
Security

Site Manager

Store Associate
Telephone Sales
Assembly

Computer Tech
Computer Tech
Desktop Support
Desktop Support Tech
Help Desk

Help Desk Tech

Help Desk Technician
Installer
Operator/PLC

Sales Associate
Service Desk Analyst 1
Technician
Technician
Technician

Auto

Auto

Auto

Auto

Auto

Business Systems
Business Systems
Business Systems
Business Systems
Business Systems
Business Systems
Business Systems
Business Systems
Business Systems
Business Systems
Business Systems
Business Systems
Business Systems
Business Systems
Computer IT
Computer IT
Computer IT
Computer IT
Computer IT
Computer IT
Computer IT
Computer IT
Computer IT
Computer IT
Computer IT
Computer IT
Computer IT
Computer IT
Computer IT

Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey

1/2/14
4/25/14
2/7/14
8/25/14
8/22/14
3/14/14
10/27/14
8/20/14
3/14/14
4/23/14
8/21/14
4/23/14
9/1/14
8/11/14
8/20/14
3/28/14
8/20/14
2/5/14
4/18/14
8/21/14
1/29/14
10/1/14
9/22/14
8/8/14
4/18/14
5/10/14
4/7/14
3/10/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
2/26/14
4/23/14
7/18/14
8/14/14



Military Sales & Service
Lengths Salon

Sport Clips

Artistry Spa Salon

Sport Clips

Hoopers Barber Shop

A Moments Peace Salon & Spa
Images Salon

Sonic Drive In

NHC Healthcare

Studio Divine

Sport Clips

Luster Salon

Accent Smile Center

Bellevue Family & Cosmetic Dentistry
Clarksville Dental Center
Complete Dental Care
Dickson Pediatric Dentistry
East Hills Dental Center
Edward C. Perdue, DDS
Harpeth Dental

Mid State Oral Surgery
Snodgrass-King Pediatric Dentistry
The Children's Dentist

Twin Lakes Dental
Underwood Tire and Repair
Western Express

Neeley Equipment Repair
Jeremy Meadows

Kings Automotive

YRC Freight

Napa Auto Parts

Holland Automotive

Martin Brower

The Comfort Group

A2Z Heat and Air

David Buck Heating & Cooling
Pooch Parlor

Technologist
Cosmetologist
Cosmetologist
Cosmetologist
Cosmetologist
Cosmetologist
Customer Service
Hairstylist

Shift Leader
Stylist

Stylist

Stylist

Stylist

RDA

RDA

RDA

RDA

RDA

RDA

RDA

RDA

RDA

RDA

RDA

RDA

Auto/Diesel Technician
Diesel Technician
Diesel Technician
mechanic
Mechanic
Service Tech
Stock

Technician
Warehouse
Controls Tech.
Entry Level Technician
Entry Level Technician
Helper

Computer IT
Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Dental
Dental
Dental
Dental
Dental
Dental
Dental
Dental
Dental
Dental
Dental
Dental
Diesel Power
Diesel Power
Diesel Power
Diesel Power
Diesel Power
Diesel Power
Diesel Power
Diesel Power
Diesel Power
HVAC
HVAC
HVAC
HVAC

Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey

3/5/14
4/23/14
5/30/14
7/28/14

8/4/14
8/13/14
7/18/14

3/6/14

3/5/14

1/2/14
1/27/14
1/30/14
7/29/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
3/27/15

3/7/14
3/25/14
3/27/14
8/20/14
4/22/14
3/12/14
3/27/14
4/18/14
5/29/14
3/10/14

4/9/14

4/2/14



Potter & Primm Heating & Cooling
Freeman Webb

Action Air

UME

Adlai Lester

Batson & Phillip Heating and Air
Dawson & Dawson HVAC
Dawson & Dawson HVAC

Sewell Electric

Griffin Mechanical
AtlanticTower Service

Atlantic Tower Services
Walmart

Trane

One Hour Heating & Air
Wal-Mart Distribution Center
Martinrea

Middle TN Lumber

Harpeth Valley Utilities

Tennsco

Luigis Pizza

Morton Mechanical

Tennessee Bun Company
Truform Manufacturing

R E West Trucking

Martinrea

James & Sons Machine & Welding
Tennessee Attachment Company
Gun Runners of Dickson
Metrican

Trane

Parthenon Metal Works
Parthenon Metal Works
Metrican Stamping

ALP Lighting Components
Hendrickson Trailer Suspensions
Metalsa

Melatsa

Installer

Maint Tech

Service Tech

Service Tech

Service Tech

Service Tech

Service Tech

Service Tech

Service Tech

Service Tech

Service Tech

Service Technician
Stocker

Tech

Technician

Fork Lift Operator
Maintenance
Maintenance Technician
Operator

Press operator
server-cook

Sheet metal tech
Apprentice

CDL Driver

Driver

Machinist

Machinist

Machinist

Owner

Press Operator

Tool & Die Specialist
Tool and Die Tech
Tool and Die Tech
Tool Maker Apprentice
Tooling Technician
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance Support Tech

HVAC

HVAC

HVAC

HVAC

HVAC

HVAC

HVAC

HVAC

HVAC

HVAC

HVAC

HVAC

HVAC

HVAC

HVAC

Industrial Maintenance
Industrial Maintenance
Industrial Maintenance
Industrial Maintenance
Industrial Maintenance
Industrial Maintenance
Industrial Maintenance
Machine Tool

Machine Tool

Machine Tool

Machine Tool

Machine Tool

Machine Tool

Machine Tool

Machine Tool

Machine Tool

Machine Tool

Machine Tool

Machine Tool

Machine Tool
Mechatronics
Mechatronics
Mechatronics

Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey

4/23/14
2/7/14
1/28/14
2/21/14
2/28/14
3/7/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
5/1/14
8/25/14
8/4/14
7/11/14
2/25/14
4/22/14
7/25/14
4/23/14
8/25/14
1/17/14
8/7/14
8/22/14
4/22/14
5/15/14
8/11/15
8/21/14
1/2/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
7/31/14
4/21/14
10/24/14
8/26/14
8/26/14
7/25/14
6/20/14
4/23/14
5/22/14
8/18/14



Metalsa

TCAT Clarksville Campus
Olin Chloro Alkali

Wyatt Johnson

Lifecare of Old Hickory
Vanderbilt

NHC Healthcare -- Murfreesboro

Caring Family Practice
Christian Care Center
Developmental Services
Developmental Services
Dickson Co. Jail

Elk Valley Home Health

Elk Valley Home Health
Home Health Care Middle TN
Home Healthcare Middle TN
Humphreys Co. Schools

Life Care Center of Centerville
NHC Dickson

NHC Dickson

NHC Dickson

NHC Dickson

NHC Dickson

NHC Dickson

NHC Dickson

Premier Medical Group
Private CNA

Signature Healthcare
Signature Healthcare of Erin
Western State Nursing Facility
Bluegrass MD

Christian Care Community
Correct Care Solutions
Davidson Co. Corrections
Davita Dialysis

Dr. Stephen White
Fieldstone Place

Grace Healthcare

Maintenance Support Tech
MECH Instructor
Operator
Service Tech
CNA

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

Mechatronics
Mechatronics
Mechatronics
Mechatronics
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing

Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey

8/25/14

4/6/15
3/17/14
2/25/14
4/23/14

1/1/14
3/11/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
4/23/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14



Heritage Medical Associates
MidSouth Gastroenterology
Montgomery Co Jail
Murci-Homes Inc.

NHC Franklin

NHC Franklin

Progressive Directions
Western State

Wiiliamson Medical Center
Williamson Medical Group
Horizon Medical Center

Christian Heights Nursing & Rehab

Sunway Energy Solutions
Lead in Green

Lead in Green Energy
Energy Fit Solutions
Pilgrim Construction
Trinity Marine

Trinity Marine

Al Signs

Hickory Steel erctors LLC
Stud Welding Inc.
Electricians Local 429 (IBEW)
Trinity Marine

Trinity Marine

Trinity Marine
Ironworkers Local 492

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN

LPN charge nurse
Installer
Installer
Installer
Technician
Construction
Pipefitter
Welder
Welder
Welder
Welder
Welder
Welder B
Welder B
Welder B
Welding Apprentice

Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Welding
Welding
Welding
Welding
Welding
Welding
Welding
Welding
Welding
Welding
Welding

Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey
Student/Employer Follow-up Survey

8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
8/26/15
4/23/14
2/24/14
8/25/14
8/25/14
1/31/14
7/31/14
7/28/14
4/22/14
7/31/14
8/1/14
9/30/14
10/8/14
3/28/14
7/7/14
7/15/14
10/28/14



