2014 - 2015

Employer_Name	JobTitle	Program	Source	Job Start Date
Mathews Nissan of Clarksville	Automotive Technician	Auto	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	1/2/14
Elite Motors, Inc.	Automotive Technician	Auto	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/25/14
Darrell Waltrip Honda	GS Tech	Auto	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	2/7/14
Hertz Rental	GS Technician	Auto	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Elite Motors	Service Tech	Auto	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/22/14
North American Lineman Training Center	Administrative Asst	Business Systems	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	3/14/14
Morrison & Fuson Insurance	Administrative Asst	Business Systems	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	10/27/14
Kroger	Clerk-Stocker	Business Systems	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/20/14
Kmart	Customer Service	Business Systems	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	3/14/14
Georgia Pacific	Laborer	Business Systems	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Tennessee Bun Co.	Laborer	Business Systems	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/21/14
Nemak	Logistics Assistant	Business Systems	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Urgent Medical Care	Medical Billing	Business Systems	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	9/1/14
The Sanctuary Day Spa	Receptionist	Business Systems	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/11/14
Alexander Chevrolet	Receptionist	Business Systems	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/20/14
Gateway Medical Center	Security	Business Systems	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	3/28/14
Maco Management	Site Manager	Business Systems	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/20/14
Kroger	Store Associate	Business Systems	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	2/5/14
United Fitness Marketing	Telephone Sales	Business Systems	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/18/14
Tennsco	Assembly	Computer IT	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/21/14
Roy Disney Communications	Computer Tech	Computer IT	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	1/29/14
Trimware	Computer Tech	Computer IT	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	10/1/14
Apex Systems	Desktop Support	Computer IT	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	9/22/14
Teletech	Desktop Support Tech	Computer IT	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/8/14
Apex Systems	Help Desk	Computer IT	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/18/14
Advanced Technology Services	Help Desk Tech	Computer IT	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	5/10/14
Dell	Help Desk Technician	Computer IT	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/7/14
Comcast	Installer	Computer IT	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	3/10/14
City of Franklin Water Dept	Operator/PLC	Computer IT	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
K-Mart	Sales Associate	Computer IT	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Asurion Call Center	Service Desk Analyst 1	Computer IT	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	2/26/14
First Responders	Technician	Computer IT	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
First Responders	Technician	Computer IT	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	7/18/14
ISA Engineering	Technician	Computer IT	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/14/14

Military Sales & Service	Technologist	Computer IT	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	3/5/14
Lengths Salon	Cosmetologist	Cosmetology	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Sport Clips	Cosmetologist	Cosmetology	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	5/30/14
Artistry Spa Salon	Cosmetologist	Cosmetology	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	7/28/14
Sport Clips	Cosmetologist	Cosmetology	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/4/14
Hoopers Barber Shop	Cosmetologist	Cosmetology	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/13/14
A Moments Peace Salon & Spa	Customer Service	Cosmetology	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	7/18/14
Images Salon	Hairstylist	Cosmetology	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	3/6/14
Sonic Drive In	Shift Leader	Cosmetology	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	3/5/14
NHC Healthcare	Stylist	Cosmetology	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	1/2/14
Studio Divine	Stylist	Cosmetology	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	1/27/14
Sport Clips	Stylist	Cosmetology	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	1/30/14
Luster Salon	Stylist	Cosmetology	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	7/29/14
Accent Smile Center	RDA	Dental	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Bellevue Family & Cosmetic Dentistry	RDA	Dental	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Clarksville Dental Center	RDA	Dental	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Complete Dental Care	RDA	Dental	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Dickson Pediatric Dentistry	RDA	Dental	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
East Hills Dental Center	RDA	Dental	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Edward C. Perdue, DDS	RDA	Dental	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Harpeth Dental	RDA	Dental	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Mid State Oral Surgery	RDA	Dental	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Snodgrass-King Pediatric Dentistry	RDA	Dental	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
The Children's Dentist	RDA	Dental	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Twin Lakes Dental	RDA	Dental	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Underwood Tire and Repair	Auto/Diesel Technician	Diesel Power	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	3/27/15
Western Express	Diesel Technician	Diesel Power	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	3/7/14
Neeley Equipment Repair	Diesel Technician	Diesel Power	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	3/25/14
Jeremy Meadows	mechanic	Diesel Power	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	3/27/14
Kings Automotive	Mechanic	Diesel Power	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/20/14
YRC Freight	Service Tech	Diesel Power	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/22/14
Napa Auto Parts	Stock	Diesel Power	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	3/12/14
Holland Automotive	Technician	Diesel Power	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	3/27/14
Martin Brower	Warehouse	Diesel Power	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/18/14
The Comfort Group	Controls Tech.	HVAC	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	5/29/14
A2Z Heat and Air	Entry Level Technician	HVAC	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	3/10/14
David Buck Heating & Cooling	Entry Level Technician	HVAC	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/9/14
Pooch Parlor	, Helper	HVAC	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/2/14
	-			

Potter & Primm Heating & Cooling	Installer	HVAC	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Freeman Webb	Maint Tech	HVAC	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	2/7/14
Action Air	Service Tech	HVAC	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	1/28/14
UME	Service Tech	HVAC	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	2/21/14
Adlai Lester	Service Tech	HVAC	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	2/28/14
Batson & Phillip Heating and Air	Service Tech	HVAC	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	3/7/14
Dawson & Dawson HVAC	Service Tech	HVAC	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Dawson & Dawson HVAC	Service Tech	HVAC	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Sewell Electric	Service Tech	HVAC	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Griffin Mechanical	Service Tech	HVAC	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	5/1/14
AtlanticTower Service	Service Tech	HVAC	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Atlantic Tower Services	Service Technician	HVAC	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/4/14
Walmart	Stocker	HVAC	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	7/11/14
Trane	Tech	HVAC	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	2/25/14
One Hour Heating & Air	Technician	HVAC	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/22/14
Wal-Mart Distribution Center	Fork Lift Operator	Industrial Maintenance	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	7/25/14
Martinrea	Maintenance	Industrial Maintenance	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Middle TN Lumber	Maintenance Technician	Industrial Maintenance	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Harpeth Valley Utilities	Operator	Industrial Maintenance	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	1/17/14
Tennsco	Press operator	Industrial Maintenance	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/7/14
Luigis Pizza	server-cook	Industrial Maintenance	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/22/14
Morton Mechanical	Sheet metal tech	Industrial Maintenance	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/22/14
Tennessee Bun Company	Apprentice	Machine Tool	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	5/15/14
Truform Manufacturing	CDL Driver	Machine Tool	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/11/15
R E West Trucking	Driver	Machine Tool	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/21/14
Martinrea	Machinist	Machine Tool	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	1/2/14
James & Sons Machine & Welding	Machinist	Machine Tool	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Tennessee Attachment Company	Machinist	Machine Tool	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Gun Runners of Dickson	Owner	Machine Tool	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	7/31/14
Metrican	Press Operator	Machine Tool	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/21/14
Trane	Tool & Die Specialist	Machine Tool	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	10/24/14
Parthenon Metal Works	Tool and Die Tech	Machine Tool	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/26/14
Parthenon Metal Works	Tool and Die Tech	Machine Tool	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/26/14
Metrican Stamping	Tool Maker Apprentice	Machine Tool	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	7/25/14
ALP Lighting Components	Tooling Technician	Machine Tool	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	6/20/14
Hendrickson Trailer Suspensions	Maintenance	Mechatronics	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Metalsa	Maintenance	Mechatronics	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	5/22/14
Melatsa	Maintenance Support Tech	Mechatronics	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/18/14

Matalaa	Maintananca Cunnart Tach	Machatronica	Student/Employer Follow up Survey	9/25/14
Metalsa TCAT Clarksville Campus	Maintenance Support Tech MECH Instructor	Mechatronics Mechatronics	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14 4/6/15
Olin Chloro Alkali		Mechatronics	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	3/17/14
Wyatt Johnson	Operator Service Tech	Mechatronics	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	3/1//14 2/25/14
Lifecare of Old Hickory	CNA		Student/Employer Follow-up Survey Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	2/23/14 4/23/14
Vanderbilt	LPN	Nursing		1/1/14
		Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	
NHC Healthcare Murfreesboro	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	3/11/14
Caring Family Practice	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Christian Care Center	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Developmental Services	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Developmental Services	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Dickson Co. Jail	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Elk Valley Home Health	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Elk Valley Home Health	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Home Health Care Middle TN	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Home Healthcare Middle TN	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Humphreys Co. Schools	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Life Care Center of Centerville	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
NHC Dickson	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
NHC Dickson	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
NHC Dickson	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
NHC Dickson	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
NHC Dickson	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
NHC Dickson	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
NHC Dickson	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Premier Medical Group	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Private CNA	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Signature Healthcare	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Signature Healthcare of Erin	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Western State Nursing Facility	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Bluegrass MD	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Christian Care Community	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Correct Care Solutions	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Davidson Co. Corrections	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Davita Dialysis	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Dr. Stephen White	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Fieldstone Place	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Grace Healthcare	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
		Ŭ	- ' '	. ,

Heritage Medical Associates	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
MidSouth Gastroenterology	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Montgomery Co Jail	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Murci-Homes Inc.	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
NHC Franklin	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
NHC Franklin	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Progressive Directions	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Western State	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Wiiliamson Medical Center	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Williamson Medical Group	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Horizon Medical Center	LPN	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/26/15
Christian Heights Nursing & Rehab	LPN charge nurse	Nursing	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/23/14
Sunway Energy Solutions	Installer	Solar	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	2/24/14
Lead in Green	Installer	Solar	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Lead in Green Energy	Installer	Solar	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/25/14
Energy Fit Solutions	Technician	Solar	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	1/31/14
Pilgrim Construction	Construction	Welding	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	7/31/14
Trinity Marine	Pipefitter	Welding	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	7/28/14
Trinity Marine	Welder	Welding	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	4/22/14
A1 Signs	Welder	Welding	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	7/31/14
Hickory Steel erctors LLC	Welder	Welding	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	8/1/14
Stud Welding Inc.	Welder	Welding	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	9/30/14
Electricians Local 429 (IBEW)	Welder	Welding	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	10/8/14
Trinity Marine	Welder B	Welding	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	3/28/14
Trinity Marine	Welder B	Welding	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	7/7/14
Trinity Marine	Welder B	Welding	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	7/15/14
Ironworkers Local 492	Welding Apprentice	Welding	Student/Employer Follow-up Survey	10/28/14